Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 954 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas As Engrossed: \$4/5/21	
2	93rd General Assembly A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2021 SENATE BI	LL 610
4		
5	By: Senator Flippo	
6	By: Representative McCollum	
7		
8	For An Act To Be Entitled	
9	AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING PUBLICATION	
10	REQUIREMENTS FOR COUNTIES AND MUNICIPALITIES; AND FOR	
11	OTHER PURPOSES.	
12		
13		
14	Subtitle	
15	TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING PUBLICATION	
16	REQUIREMENTS FOR COUNTIES AND	
17	MUNICIPALITIES.	
18		
19		
20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:	
21		
22	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code Title 14, Chapter 14, Subchapter 1, is	
23	amended to add an additional section to read as follows:	
24	14-14-116. Publication statement — Newspaper.	
25	(a) A required publication made by a county in a newspaper shall	
26	include the statement "This publication was paid for by" and shall:	
27	(1) Identify the county entity responsible for payment of the	<u>he</u>
28	publication;	
29	(2) Identify the office within the county entity responsible	<u>e for</u>
30	payment of the publication;	
31	(3) Disclose the amount paid for the publication.	
32	(b) The statement and information required under subsection (a) o	<u>f</u>
33	this section shall be:	
34	(1) Provided by the county; and	
35	(2) Printed in the same font size as the required publication	
36	(c) This section applies to notices required to be published under	<u>r §§</u>

As Engrossed: S4/5/21 SB610

1	<u>14-14-104</u> , <u>14-14-105</u> , <u>14-14-905</u> , <u>14-14-917</u> , <u>14-16-105</u> , <u>14-16-106</u> , <u>14-21-102</u> ,
2	14-22-101, 22-9-203, 26-36-203, 26-37-102, and 26-37-107.
3	
4	SECTION 2. Arkansas Code Title 14, Chapter 55, Subchapter 2, is
5	amended to add an additional section to read as follows:
6	14-55-208. Publication statement — Newspaper.
7	(a) A required publication made by a municipality in a newspaper shall
8	include the statement "This publication was paid for by" and shall:
9	(1) Identify the municipal entity responsible for payment of the
10	publication;
11	(2) Identify the office within the municipal entity responsible
12	for payment of the publication; and
13	(3) Disclose the amount paid for the publication.
14	(b) The statement and information required under subsection (a) of
15	this section shall be:
16	(1) Provided by the municipality; and
17	(2) Printed in the same font size as the required publication.
18	(c) This section applies to notices required to be published under §§
19	14-55-206, 14-58-303, 14-59-116, and 22-9-203.
20	
21	/s/Flippo
22	
23	
24	APPROVED: 4/27/21
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	